

CS (COMM.) : 128/2023

DIRECTOR (MEDICAL) DELHI EMPLOYEES STATE
INSURANCE CORPORATION V M/S ORTHO MEURO
PHYSIOTHERAPY CLINIC (ONPC)
05.03.2024

Present:- Shri S.P. Saran, counsel for the petitioner.
Shri Rudrakash Gupta, counsel for the respondent.

Ld counsel for the respondent has filed reply along with the documents. Same are taken on record. He submits that he has already supplied the copy of the same to counsel for the petitioner. Ld counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has not received the same and he be supplied another copy. Ld counsel for the respondent has submitted that he will supply the same to Ld counsel for the petitioner within three days.

There is an application for condonation of delay filed with the petition.

The arbitration record is not received. A letter of request be sent to the Arbitrator through all modes with the request to send arbitration record on or before the next date of hearing in a sealed envelope.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on 22/05/2024.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/05.03.2024