

14 OMP (COMM.) 128/23

DIRECTOR (MEDICAL) DELHI EMPLOYEES STATE
INSURANCE CORPORATION v. M/S ORTHO NEURO
PHYSIOTHERAPY CLINIC (ONPC))

08.06.2026 (At 02:18 p.m.)

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Rudraksh Gupta (appearing through V/C), ld.
counsel for respondent.

Vide my separate judgment of even date, announced
in the open court today, present petition is dismissed.

File be consigned to record room after due
compliance.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/08.06.2026 (*r.k.*)